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The Almira Township Planning Commission meets on the first Tuesday of every month.  Any 
additional meetings will be at the call of the Chair.  All meetings will be held at the Almira 
Townhall located in the Village of Lake Ann, MI at 6:00 p.m. unless posted otherwise. 
 

All Commission meetings are open meetings and all Almira Citizens are encouraged to 
attend.  There may be a quorum of township board members at any of these meetings and 
the board members may participate in discussions or deliberations at such meetings. 
 

Mailing Address: Almira Township Planning Commission 
                            7276 Ole White Dr. 
                            Lake Ann, MI 49650 
                            Phone: (231) 275-5862  
                            FAX: (231) 275-7164 
 

Regular Meetings:  Commission conducts Site Plan Review, Special Land Use Permit 
applications and other Ordinance stipulated functions.  Public may introduce topics not on the 
agenda and discussion will follow. 
 

Cancellation of Meetings:  As soon as it is known that a meeting has been canceled, it will 
be posted at the Township Office. 
 

Planning Commission Members 
 
Chairperson: Ryan Ratajczak  

ryan.ratajczak94@gmail.com 

Vice Chairperson: Kurt Swartz  

 kswartz@miplanners.com 

Secretary: Melisa Martin 
 melisa.r.martin@gmail.com 

Commissioner: Shannon Jordan 
 shannonj@myhonorbank.com 

Commissioner: Duane Newman  
newman.duane10@gmail.com 

Commissioner: Lori Florip (Township Board Representative)  
 lflorip@lakeviewmanagement.com  

Commissioner: Vince Edwards 

 vinceedwards086@gmail.com 
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MEETING DATES – 2024 
 
 

TUESDAY  JANUARY 9, 2024 

TUESDAY  FEBRUARY 6, 2024 

TUESDAY  MARCH 5, 2024 

TUESDAY  APRIL 2, 2024 

TUESDAY  MAY 7, 2024 

TUESDAY  JUNE 4, 2024 

TUESDAY  JULY 2, 2024 

TUESDAY  AUGUST 13, 2024 

TUESDAY   SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 

TUESDAY  OCTOBER 1, 2024 

TUESDAY  NOVEMBER 12, 2024 

TUESDAY   DECEMBER 3, 2024 

TUESDAY   JANUARY 7, 2025 

 

*August and November meetings moved to second week due to Election 

  
     


